FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

07-28-1999



101103886

Docket No.: DC4772

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	▼ ▼	▼	▼	T	▼	▼
To the Honorable Co	ommissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached origin	nal documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying Jonathan Ashley Bri Frank Jarvis, Jr.		d address of receiv	, ,			
1141111 041 715, 011			Name: De	ow Corning Corpor		
			Internal Ad	ddress:		
Additional names(s) of	conveying party/iec)	☐ Yes ☒ No			c.s. 566	6
					64.6	
3. Nature of conveyan	ce:				, in the second	
Assignment		Merger	Street Add	dress: P.O. Box 99)4	
☐ Security Agreem	ent 🗆	Change of Name				
☐ Other			City: Midl	land	State: MI Z	IP: 48686
			Oity.		Otate 2	IF. 10000
Execution Date: 06/1	7/99; 06/24/99; 07/0	5/99	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es)	attached?	☑ No
4. Application number((s) or registration n	umbers(s):	124.	1.00		
	_	with a new application	the execution	date of the applica	ation is: 6/17 & 6/2	7/5/00
A. Patent Applicatio	-			• •	0/1/ & 0/2	24, 113177
A. Faterit Applicatio	11 140.(5)		D. F	atent No.(s)		
·						
		A 1.190 1 1 1 11				
		Additional numbers attac	hed? L Yes	s U No		
Name and address concerning docume	• •	•	6. Total num	ber of applications	and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: Dow Cornin	ng Corporation		7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
Intellectual Property Department - Mail CO1232						
				rized to be charged	d to deposit account	<u>; </u>
Street Address: P.C	O. Box 994		9 Danasit sa			
			o. Deposit ac	count number:		
			04-1520			
City: Midland	State:	MI ZIP: 48686				
27/1 999 INGUYEN 00000 3:	15 041520 09356659	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 CF 9. Statement and signal	H ature	/	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the best of my kr	nowledge and belie	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	d correct and any a	attached copy is a ti	rue copv
of the original docum		an 1	, ,		.,	, ,
Melvin D. Fletcher		Plelm	PAL	the	July 14, 1999	
Name of Pe	rson Signing	nonce instruction	Signature		Date	
	Total number of	pages including cover sh	eet, attachments	s, and document: C	ATENT 17 FRAME: 0649	

Docket Number: DC4772

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, JONATHAN ASHLEY BRINSON, a U.S. Citizen, currently residing at Llanmaes, near Llantwit Major, Vale of Glamorgan, United Kingdom, BRUCE ROBERT CRUM, a U.S. Citizen, currently residing at 240 Sunrise Drive, Madison, County of Jefferson, State of Indiana, and ROBERT FRANK JARVIS JR., a U.S. Citizen, currently residing at 4519 Wild Pine Court, Midland, County of Midland, State of Michigan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONVERSION OF DIRECT PROCESS HIGH-BOILING RESIDUE TO MONOSILANES

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us on June 17, 1999, June 24, 1999 and July 5, 1999, and

WHEREAS, the Dow Corning Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Midland, Michigan, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid by the said Dow Corning Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and in and to any Divisions and Continuations thereof and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the said Dow Corning Corporation as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefore or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

PATENT REEL: 010117 FRAME: 0650

Docket Number: DC4772

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto	set my hand and affixed my seal this
day of July , 1999.	Jonathan ashley Brinson
	JONATHAN ASHLEY BRINSON
This is to certify that JONATHAN ASHLE presence on this from day of affile	Y BRINSON has signed this document in my
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto day of, 1999.	set my hand and affixed my seal this 24 Bruce Robert Crus BRUCE ROBERT CRUM
STATE OF KENTUCKY)	
COUNTY OF Trimble) ss.	
On this 24 day of ROBERT CRUM, to me known to be the person do instrument and acknowledged that he executed the	1999, before me personally appeared BRUCE escribed in and who executed the foregoing same as his free act and deed.

PATENT REEL: 010117 FRAME: 0651

Don V. Me King Notary Public

Docket Number: DC4772

	EREOF I have l	hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 1/1
day of June.	, 1999.	ROBERT FRANK JARVIS JR.
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	/
	ss.	
COUNTY OF BAY)	
On this <u>i7</u> day ROBERT FRANK JARVIS the foregoing instrument ar	of <u>fund</u> S, JR., to me kn and acknowledge	nown to be the person described in and who execute that he executed the same as his free act and deed
		Notary Public
		VICTORIA L. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2002

PATENT REEL: 010117 FRAME: 0652